Winchcombe School

to & from Walton Cardiff, Tewkesbury Town Centre, Mitton, Bredon, Kemerton, Beckford & Alderton

Zone Area

1 Walton Cardiff A38 Tewkesbury Bypass (Vine Way Path) 07:38 Winchcombe School School car park 15:15
11l what3words: half.slumped.conforms /1l what3words: outdoor.boast.fizzled
Monterey Road (Roundabout) (07:40) | Zone Area ‘Bus stop location Arrival
111 what3words: elevator.shred.enomous 1 Alderton Willow Bank Road (War Memorial) 15:226
A38 Tewkesbury Bypass (River Swilgate) (07:42) 111 what3words: gazed.instilled.archduke
111 what3words: redefined.hosts.reflected 1 Beckford Main Street (opposite Church) (15:33)
Snowdonia Road (The Wheatpieces) (07:46) 111 what3words: worker.suits.closets
111 what3words: speeded.wants.drumbeat 1 Kemerton High Street (The Crown) (15:40)
1 Tewkesbury Town Centre Oldbury Road (opposite Stokes Court) 07:51 /11 what3words: rejoiced.silks.simmer
11l what3words: keen.birthing 1 Bredon Kemerton Road (opposite Bredon Hill Surgery) 15:43
1 Mitton Digby Drive (Allotments) (07:55) /Il what3words: glory plugs.panic
111 what3words: roofs.headsets practical 1 Mitton Digby Drive (Mitton Way) (15:50)
Digby Drive (Mitton Way) (07:57) /Il what3words: rips.pulled.stolen
11l what3words: laptops.parsnips.meaning Digby Drive (Allotments) (15:52)
1 Bredon Kemerton Road (Bredon Hill Surgery) 08:05 /Il what3words: replaces.typified. processes
111 what3words: grasp.openings. Inhabited 1 Tewkesbury Town Centre Oldbury Road (Stokes Court) 1556
1 Kemerton High Street (opposite The Crown) (08:09) /Il what3words: rooster.seawood.advantage
/1l what3words: salad.piston.expel 1 Walton Cardiff Snowdonia Road (The Wheatpieces) (16:01)
1 Beckford Main Street (Church) (08:16) 11l what3words: speeded.wants.drumbeat
111 what3words: regrowth.noted.vote A38 Tewkesbury Bypass (River Swilgate) (16:02)
1 Alderton Willow Bank Road (War Memorial) 08:23 /Il what3words: invite.thatched.tune
/Il what3words: sling.festivity.mailers Monterey Road (Roundabout) (16:04)
‘School Bus stop location Arrival 11l what3words: elevator.shred.enom ous
Winchcombe School School car park 08:35 A38 Tewkesbury Bypass (Mowbray Avenue Path) 16:06
11l what3words: outdoor.boast.fizzled 111 what3words: different. nassaged.flanked
Notes:

e Timetable effective from Tuesday 2" September 2025, until further notice

e Operates on Winchcombe School term days only

o Times shown bold are known as 'Timing Points' which we use to regulate the service. These are the bus
stops drivers will wait at if the bus arrives ahead of time. The times shown in (') for all other bus stops are
indicative, drivers will not wait if arriving earlier. For this reason, we strongly recommend passengers arrive at
their bus stop 5 minutes ahead of the departure time

o All of our dedicated school bus services are operated as limited stop services. Intermediate bus stops are not
served

e Passengers are able to board/alight the bus using their digital bus pass, at any bus stop on their route that
falls within the same pricing zone

o We reserve the right to make adjustments to routes and times to ensure timetable punctuality. This may
mean passengers will be required to travel at a different time and/or on a different route to a previous
time/route, however, their bus stop will remain unchanged

e A valid digital bus pass (QR Code) must be scanned on the commencement of each journey. We do not offer
the option of cash fares or single journeys

e School bus passes issued by Gloucestershire County Council (G.C.C) are accepted on this service. G.C.C
will notify us directly of pupils with entitlement

e This is a dedicated school bus service and is not available for members of the general public to use

o We aim to operate dedicated school bus services as advertised in our timetable. There may be occasions
when journeys take longer than expected and/or may need to be diverted or cancelled due to factors beyond
our control. These factors may include, breakdowns, traffic congestion, road traffic accidents, road works
including road closures, major events, adverse weather conditions or other unforeseen operating
circumstances

o Whenever possible, we will advise of any disruption to our dedicated school bus services via text message to
parents/carers, our website and on social media. However, in the event of cancellation, delay, diversion or
termination of any of our dedicated school bus services, we shall not be liable for direct or indirect losses,
damages, cost or inconvenience that customers or passengers suffer as a result

o Customers are responsible for the passengers onward travel arrangements. We do not guarantee that our
dedicated school bus services will connect with any bus, train or other service unless stated on the timetable

We’'re here to help....
For lost property and timetable enquiries, please call our Operations Team on 01242 257585
or email operations@marchants-coaches.com

of Cheltentsam /////

Registered Address: Marchants Coaches Ltd, 61 Clarence Street, Cheltenham, GL50 3LB
Company Registered No. 2877739. VAT Registered No. GB 618 4128 45
Public Service Vehicle Operator’s Licence No: PH0006563



